

NO. 16-0682

In the Supreme Court of Texas

In re Andrew Silver,
Relator.

ORIGINAL PROCEEDING FROM CAUSE NO. DC-15-02268
IN THE 134TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE DALE TILLERY, PRESIDING JUDGE

REAL-PARTY-IN-INTEREST TABLETOP MEDIA, LLC'S RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Brett C. Govett
State Bar No. 08235900
brett.govett@nortonrosefulbright.com
Jason K. Fagelman
State Bar No. 00796525
jason.fagelman@nortonrosefulbright.com
Nathan B. Baum
State Bar No. 24082665
nathan.baum@nortonrosefulbright.com
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600
Dallas, Texas 75201-2784
Telephone: (214) 855-8000
Facsimile: (214) 855-8200

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Warren S. Huang
State Bar No. 00796788
warren.huang@nortonrosefulbright.com
1301 McKinney, Suite 5100
Houston, Texas 77010-3095
Telephone: (713) 651-5151
Facsimile: (713) 651-5246

*Counsel for Real-Party-in-Interest
Tabletop Media, LLC*

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
IDENTITY OF PARTIES AND COUNSEL	i
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	10
I. Texas Courts Lack Authority to Create a New Patent Agent Privilege Under Texas Law.....	10
II. The Attorney-Client Privilege Under Texas Rule of Evidence 503 Applies to Licensed Attorneys (or Their Representatives) Only	11
III. Silver’s and the Dissent’s Reliance on the Federal Circuit’s Decision in <i>Queen’s University</i> Is Misplaced.....	16
IV. This Court Should Decline to Recognize a Patent Agent Privilege Under the Circumstances in This Case.....	19
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE(S)

CASES

<i>Abbott v. GameTech Int'l</i> , 2009 Tex. App. LEXIS 4554 (Tex. App.–Austin June 17, 2009, pet. denied)	10, 11
<i>Forscan Corp. v. Touchy</i> , 743 S.W.2d 722 (Tex. App.–Houston [14th Dist.] 1987, orig. proceeding)	17
<i>Gunn v. Minton</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1059 (2013).....	18
<i>In re Fisher & Paykel Appliances, Inc.</i> , 420 S.W.3d 842 (Tex. App.–Dallas 2014, orig. proceeding).....	10
<i>In re Monsanto Co.</i> , 998 S.W.2d 917 (Tex. App.–Waco 1999, orig. proceeding).....	17
<i>In re Queen's Univ. at Kingston</i> , 820 F.3d 1287 (Fed. Cir. 2016)	<i>Passim</i>
<i>In re Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.</i> , 203 F.3d 800 (Fed. Cir. 2000) (orig. proceeding)	17
<i>In re Weeks Marine, Inc.</i> , 31 S.W.3d 389 (Tex. App.–San Antonio 2000, orig. proceeding) (per curiam)	17
<i>In re XL Specialty Ins. Co.</i> , 373 S.W.3d 46 (Tex. 2012)	12
<i>McDonald v. State</i> , 2010 Tex. App. LEXIS 7977 (Tex. App.–El Paso Sept. 30, 2010, pet. ref'd)	12
<i>Sanchez v. State</i> , 2009 Tex. App. LEXIS 2432 (Tex. App.–Houston [14th Dist.] Mar. 31, 2009, no pet.)	12

<i>Sims v. Kaneb Servs.</i> , 1988 Tex. App. LEXIS 2243 (Tex. App.–Houston [14th Dist.] June 16, 1988, no writ)	22
<i>Sperry v. State of Fla.</i> , 373 U.S. 379 (1963).....	14, 15
<i>Strong v. State</i> , 773 S.W.2d 543 (Tex. Crim. App. 1989)	13
<i>Truswal Sys. Corp. v. Hydro-Air Eng'g, Inc.</i> , 813 F.2d 1207 (Fed. Cir. 1987)	18

STATUTES, REGULATIONS & RULES

37 C.F.R. § 11.1	15
37 C.F.R. § 11.505	15
FED. R. EVID. 501	17
TEX. R. EVID. 501	7, 10
TEX. R. EVID. 503	12
